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Former Name 
Royene Enterprises Limited 
Harpoon Systems Limited 
Giblaw Formations No. 95 Limited 
Anton's Amusement Games Limited 
Driftwood Investments Limited 
Undefined Objectives Limited 
Transcend Rentals Limited 
Fentro Resources Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 57 

Limited 
Addle Investments Limited 
Kopel Corporation Limited 
Gildas Nominees Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
CPC New Zealand Limited 
Comrealty Holdings Limited 
Harbour Inn Restaurants Limited 
Anton's Restaurant Limited 
Marcus & Williams Technologies Limited 
NZ Trust Limited 
Hospital Communication Systems Limited 
Booth Holdings Limited 
Stevens Food and Beveridge Limited 

Slykermans' Family Toys Limited 
Realty Brokers Limited 
South Island Cable T.V. Limited 

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN.426300 
WN.400008 
WN.455796 
WN. 030854 
WN. 454116 
WN. 355277 
WN. 031152 
WN.459942 
WN. 461401 

WN. 454107 
WN. 353947 
WN.406997 

No. 82 

Date of 
Change 

23/4/90 
26/4/90 
26/4/90 
30/4/90 
30/4/90 
27/4/90 

1/5/90 
1/5/90 
2/5/90 

5/5/90 
8/5/90 
4/4/90 

cc5714 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

Tonal Quality Limited 
Premier Garage Door Centre Limited 

A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

MMI General Insurance (N.Z.) Limited 
Premier Aluminium Windows (1990) Limited 

AK. 445514 
AK. 405060 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier: 

Company 
Former Name New Name No. 

John E Briggs Limited 
Raffles Shelf (No. 20) Limited 
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Nine Limited 
Crombie Stephens & McLean Limited 
Mahora Motors Limited 
Raemar Investments Limited 
Farm Products Coop Hawkes Bay Limited 
Bob's Used Furniture Limited 
Jankat No. 11 Limited 
Heretaunga Shelf K Limited 
McKhil Shelf Company (No. 15) Limited 

A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

La Brig Limited 
Jackson's Hot Bread and Bakery Limited 
Garrob Products Limited 
Crombie Lockwood & McLean Limited 
Parkbrook Motors Limited 
Vehicle Parts Supplies (1990) Limited 
Farm Products (HB) Limited 
Inter-Used Furniture (Napier) Limited 
Illumination Services (Hastings) Limited 
Bay Music Company Limited 
Richard Anderson Nurseries Limited 

NA. 162439 
NA. 451266 
NA. 448691 
NA. 273241 
NA. 161762 
NA. 304473 
NA. 158991 
NA. 164393 
NA. 466650 
NA. 458729 
NA. 460020 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at lnvercargill: 

23/4/90 
20/4/90 

cc5735 

Date of 
Change 

17 /4/90 
19/4/90 
20/4/90 
24/4/90 
26/4/90 
27 /4/90 
30/4/90 
30/4/90 
10/5/90 
14/5/90 
16/5/90 

cc5788 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

South Law No. 10 Limited Pforks Holdings Limited IN.367782 2/5/90 

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
cc5793 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Zapata Offshore Company 
Notice in Pursuance of Section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955 
Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Zapata Offshore Company, a 
company incorporated in the United States of America, but 
having a place of business in New Zealand, intends to cease to 
have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 21st day 
of August 1990. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1990. 

COOPERS & LYBRAND. 

GPO 243, Wellington. 
cb5513 

CTI World Trade Corporation 

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955 

The above-named company hereby gives notice that after the 
expiration of 3 months from the 9th day of May 1990, the 
company will cease to have a place of business in New 
Zealand. 

RUSSELL McVEAGH McKENZIE BARTLETT & co, 
Solicitors for the Company. 

cb5175 


