NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 82

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Royene Enterprises Limited	CPC New Zealand Limited	WN. 426300	23/4/90
Harpoon Systems Limited	Comrealty Holdings Limited	WN. 400008	26/4/90
Giblaw Formations No. 95 Limited	Harbour Inn Restaurants Limited	WN. 455796	26/4/90
Anton's Amusement Games Limited	Anton's Restaurant Limited	WN. 030854	30/4/90
Driftwood Investments Limited	Marcus & Williams Technologies Limited	WN. 454116	30/4/90
Undefined Objectives Limited	NZ Trust Limited	WN. 355277	27/4/90
Transcend Rentals Limited	Hospital Communication Systems Limited	WN. 031152	1/5/90
Fentro Resources Limited	Booth Holdings Limited	WN. 459942	1/5/90
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 57 Limited	Stevens Food and Beveridge Limited	WN. 461401	2/5/90
Addle Investments Limited	Slykermans' Family Toys Limited	WN. 454107	5/5/90
Kopel Corporation Limited	Realty Brokers Limited	WN. 353947	8/5/90
Gildas Nominees Limited	South Island Cable T.V. Limited	WN. 406997	4/4/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companie	S.		
,			cc5714

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Tonal Quality Limited Premier Garage Door Centre Limited	MMI General Insurance (N.Z.) Limited Premier Aluminium Windows (1990) Limited	AK. 445514 AK. 405060	23/4/90 20/4/90
A. G. BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Compa	anies.		cc5735

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Napier:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
John E Briggs Limited	La Brig Limited	NA. 162439	17/4/90
Raffles Shelf (No. 20) Limited	Jackson's Hot Bread and Bakery Limited	NA. 451266	19/4/90
Cullinane Abraham Shelf Nine Limited	Garrob Products Limited	NA. 448691	20/4/90
Crombie Stephens & McLean Limited	Crombie Lockwood & McLean Limited	NA. 273241	24/4/90
Mahora Motors Limited	Parkbrook Motors Limited	NA. 161762	26/4/90
Raemar Investments Limited	Vehicle Parts Supplies (1990) Limited	NA. 304473	27/4/90
Farm Products Coop Hawkes Bay Limited	Farm Products (HB) Limited	NA. 158991	30/4/90
Bob's Used Furniture Limited	Inter-Used Furniture (Napier) Limited	NA. 164393	30/4/90
Jankat No. 11 Limited	Illumination Services (Hastings) Limited	NA. 466650	10/5/90
Heretaunga Shelf K Limited	Bay Music Company Limited	NA. 458729	14/5/90
McKhil Shelf Company (No. 15) Limited	Richard Anderson Nurseries Limited	NA. 460020	16/5/90
A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
			cc5788

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
South Law No. 10 Limited	Pforks Holdings Limited	IN. 367782	2/5/90
H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Co	mpanies.		cc5793

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Zapata Offshore Company

Notice in Pursuance of Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Zapata Offshore Company, a company incorporated in the United States of America, but having a place of business in New Zealand, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 21st day of August 1990.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1990.

COOPERS & LYBRAND.

GPO 243, Wellington.

CTI World Trade Corporation

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

The above-named company hereby gives notice that after the expiration of 3 months from the 9th day of May 1990, the company will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

RUSSELL McVEAGH McKENZIE BARTLETT & CO, Solicitors for the Company.

cb5513